
Enniskillen Motor Club

Erne Safari  Rally

Results
3RD MARCH 2017

PHOTO: DEREK SMYTH

WINNERS: BENNY GRAINGER/DAVID HOWARD (MINI)



Erne Safari  03 Mar 17

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap lead Gap previous

1 1 Benny Grainger David Howard Mini 1 8

2 3 Ciaran Carey Rachel Carey Vauxhall Nova 1 51 43 43

3 2 John Henderson Jonathan Henderson Nissan Micra 1 90 82 39

4 6 Wayne Boulton Ashley Boulton Vauxhall Vectra 3 148 140 58

5 7 Billy Strain Robert Hall VW Golf TDI 3 150 142 2

6 5 John Henderson Keith Somerville Toyota Starlet 2 164 156 14

7 4 Sean Devlin Davy Johnston Toyota MR S 2 258 250 94

8 8 Gareth Deazley Raymond Deazley Honda Civic 4 2

9 17 David Burns Conor Murphy TBA 4 8 6

10 24 Aaron Breen Adam Vance Nissan Micra R5 4 14 6 6

11 9 Peter Jennings Brian Hoy Mitsubishi Evo 4 15 7 1

12 25 Mark McCaffrey Conor Lappin Peugeot 405 4 33 25 18

13 21 Christopher Corry Marc Johnston Ford Fiesta 4 46 38 13

14 10 Mervyn Wilson Scott Thompson Mazda 4 53 45 7

15 28 Craig Scallon Simon Johnston Focus ST 4 53 45

16 27 Bryan Gallagher Gary McGlone Proton 4 55 47 2

17 12 William Graham Snr William Graham Jnr Honda Civic 4 91 83 36

18 15 John Campbell Rodney McCready Mazda MX5 4 101 93 10

19 22 Gary Sheridan Darragh Sheridan Vauxhall Nova Sport 4 114 106 13

20 19 Drew Chambers Jonni McDaid Peugeot 206 4 146 138 32

21 23 Gerry Cavanagh Garrett Cavanagh Ford Anglia 105E 4 165 157 19

22 26 Raymond Elliott Gareth Barton Suzuki Swift 4 166 158 1

23 20 Matthew Cathcart Connor Woods TBA 4 181 173 15

11 Mark Thompson Kyne Thompson Mazda MX5 4 DNF

18 Ray Brown David McShane Audi TT 4 DNF

16 Chris Nelson Stephen McCombe Mazda MX5 4 DNF

Enniskillen Motor ClubResults by RallyScore.net/Jackie Elliott



Erne Safari  03 Mar 17

Class 1:  Experts Class 2:  Semi-Experts
Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 1 Benny Grainger/David Howard Mini 8 1 5 John Henderson/Keith Somerville Toyota Starlet 164

2 3 Ciaran Carey/Rachel Carey Vauxhall Nova 51 43 43 2 4 Sean Devlin/Davy Johnston Toyota MR S 258 94 94

3 2 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson Nissan Micra 90 82 39

Class 3:  Novices Class 4:  Beginners
Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 6 Wayne Boulton/Ashley Boulton Vauxhall Vectra 148 1 8 Gareth Deazley/Raymond Deazley Honda Civic 2

2 7 Billy Strain/Robert Hall VW Golf TDI 150 2 2 2 17 David Burns/Conor Murphy TBA 8 6 6

3 24 Aaron Breen/Adam Vance Nissan Micra R5 14 12 6

4 9 Peter Jennings/Brian Hoy Mitsubishi Evo 15 13 1

5 25 Mark McCaffrey/Conor Lappin Peugeot 405 33 31 18

6 21 Christopher Corry/Marc Johnston Ford Fiesta 46 44 13

7 10 Mervyn Wilson/Scott Thompson Mazda 53 51 7

8 28 Craig Scallon/Simon Johnston Focus ST 53 51 0

9 27 Bryan Gallagher/Gary McGlone Proton 55 53 2

10 12 William Graham Snr/William Graham JnrHonda Civic 91 89 36

11 15 John Campbell/Rodney McCready Mazda MX5 101 99 10

12 22 Gary Sheridan/Darragh Sheridan Vauxhall Nova Sport 114 112 13

13 19 Drew Chambers/Jonni McDaid Peugeot 206 146 144 32

14 23 Gerry Cavanagh/Garrett Cavanagh Ford Anglia 105E 165 163 19

15 26 Raymond Elliott/Gareth Barton Suzuki Swift 166 164 1

16 20 Matthew Cathcart/Connor Woods TBA 181 179 15

11 Mark Thompson/Kyne Thompson Mazda MX5 DNF

18 Ray Brown/David McShane Audi TT DNF

16 Chris Nelson/Stephen McCombe Mazda MX5 DNF

14 William Heaney/Jonathan Davidson Ford Puma DNS

Enniskillen Motor ClubResults by RallyScore.net/Jackie Elliott
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No.

1
Benny Grainger

David Howard
Mini 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 8 1 1 1

3
Ciaran Carey

Rachel Carey

Vauxhall 

Nova
1 2 1 1 2 2 1 5 5 4 1 1 1 1 5 3 3 2 3 3 2 1 2 51 2 2 3

2
John Henderson

Jonathan Henderson
Nissan Micra 1 1 5 19 3 11 11 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 30 1 90 3 3 2

5
John Henderson

Keith Somerville

Toyota 

Starlet
2 4 6 5 3 3 3 1 2 2 3 30 2 1 1 2 1 2 5 5 5 4 4 2 1 1 30 30 2 2 2 164 1 6 5

4
Sean Devlin

Davy Johnston
Toyota MR S 2 30 2 25 2 2 30 30 4 2 3 2 1 1 1 3 4 4 4 3 4 1 30 2 30 30 4 4 258 2 7 4

6
Wayne Boulton

Ashley Boulton

Vauxhall 

Vectra
3 11 3 3 1 3 4 2 8 6 30 30 2 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 30 2 148 1 4 6

7
Billy Strain

Robert Hall
VW Golf TDI 3 6 8 8 7 6 6 2 12 10 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 9 10 30 13 13 150 2 5 7

8
Gareth Deazley

Raymond Deazley
Honda Civic 4 1 1 2 1 8

17
David Burns

Conor Murphy
TBA 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 8 2 17

24
Aaron Breen

Adam Vance

Nissan Micra 

R5
4 1 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 14 3 24

9
Peter Jennings

Brian Hoy

Mitsubishi 

Evo
4 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 15 4 9

25
Mark McCaffrey

Conor Lappin
Peugeot 405 4 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 4 3 2 4 33 5 25

21
Christopher Corry

Marc Johnston
Ford Fiesta 4 30 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 46 6 21

10
Mervyn Wilson

Scott Thompson
Mazda 4 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 30 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 53 7 10

28
Craig Scallon

Simon Johnston
Focus ST 4 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 30 1 1 2 2 53 8 28

27
Bryan Gallagher

Gary McGlone
Proton 4 30 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 55 9 27

12
William Graham Snr

William Graham Jnr
Honda Civic 4 5 5 30 30 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 91 10 12

15
John Campbell

Rodney McCready
Mazda MX5 4 30 1 1 30 1 1 1 1 1 30 1 1 1 1 101 11 15

22
Gary Sheridan

Darragh Sheridan

Vauxhall 

Nova Sport
4 4 3 4 1 1 1 1 1 3 30 3 3 1 2 1 5 14 13 12 11 114 12 22

19
Drew Chambers

Jonni McDaid
Peugeot 206 4 30 30 9 9 1 1 1 1 30 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 10 1 2 2 1 1 146 13 19

23
Gerry Cavanagh

Garrett Cavanagh

Ford Anglia 

105E
4 1 2 30 3 3 2 2 2 1 2 5 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 14 30 30 30 165 14 23

26
Raymond Elliott

Gareth Barton
Suzuki Swift 4 1 1 1 1 2 30 4 2 1 1 1 1 30 30 30 30 166 15 26

20
Matthew Cathcart

Connor Woods
TBA 4 30 30 5 7 6 7 30 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 7 30 9 1 3 2 1 1 181 16 20

11
Mark Thompson

Kyne Thompson
Mazda MX5 4 4 5 6 30 11 11 1 1 1 2 2 4 2 2 2 1 2 3 4 9 10 1 1 1 DNF DNF - 11

18
Ray Brown

David McShane
Audi TT 4 1 30 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 30 1 1 18 DNF DNF - 18

16
Chris Nelson

Stephen McCombe
Mazda MX5 4 30 2 2 30 14 DNF DNF - 16

14
William Heaney

Jonathan Davidson
Ford Puma 4 DNS - 14

2 Early 15 Wrong Direction 30 OTL

Enniskillen Motor Club


